KING GEORGE FEE SCHEDULE 2023 - 2024

Important Information — Please Translate

ER—HEERS — BHABEHE As we are uncertain at this time which 2023-

24 activities may occur under Provincial and

KE—HEEER — EHANEEE District Health & Safety protocols and
direction, fees will not yet be charged for
Théng tin quan trong - Xin phién dich items marked with an *, They may, however,
be charged if the activity becomes
Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika permissible.

Informacion importante - Por favor traducer

STUDENT NAME Grade Please REGISTER & PAY ON-LINE.
General School Fees These items are to be paid ON-LINE after September 5, 2023
\
Agenda $9.00 Grade 8 students only
Student Activity * $21.00  per student
International Baccalaureate MYP $5.00 Grades 8-10 students only
Lock for Hallway $19.00 Grade 8 students only

Optional Fees:
Grade 12 Graduation Ceremony *

) $110.00 Grade 12 students only
Grade 12 Dinner/Dance *

$135.00* Grade 12 students only (Estimated cost; actual cost will be determined by April 2024)

MINI SCHOOL Students ONLY These items are to be paid ON-LINE after September 5, 2023

Grade 8 Mini School Program $30.00  Workshops and fieldtrips
Grade 9 Mini School Program $30.00  Workshops and fieldtrips
Grade 10-12 CITY SCHOOL Students only $50.00  Fine Arts/Visual Arts, Field Trips, Special events, Guest speakers
Course Supplemental Fee / Description.
These items are to be paid ON-LINE after September 5, 2023
ART
Art $10.00 sketchbook (optional purchase)
Art 9/10 $25.00 for supplemental cost based on student project
Art & Graphic Design 11/12 $30.00 for supplemental cost based on student project
PHOTOGRAPHY
[Photography 9-12 | $25.00 for photo printing and access to school cameras

N.B. Inclusive of digital and traditional photo courses.
APPLIED SKILLS

Applied Skills 8 $10.00  (Note: $5 is for Home Economics and $5 is for Tech. Education)
Foods 9/10 $35.00  for supplemental cost based on student project

Foods 11/12 $45.00 for supplemental cost based on student project

Technical Studies — Woodwork 9/10 $30 no fee — supplemental cost based on student project

Technical Studies — Woodwork 11/12 $40 no fee — supplemental cost based on student project

Technical Studies — Metalwork 9-12 $30 no fee — supplemental cost based on student project

Textiles 11/12 $35 no fee — supplemental cost based on student project

REFUNDABLE WORKBOOK DEPOSITS  (Workbooks returned in perfect condition with no writing at year-end will be refunded.)

Mathematics 8 $25.00 for workbook

Mathematics 9 $25.00 for workbook (Note: Grade 8 MINI School students need to buy THIS one too)
Apprenticeship/Workplace Math 10-12 $30.00  for workbook

Foundations & Pre-Calculus 10 $30.00  for workbook

Foundations 11/12 and Pre-Calculus 11/12 $30.00 for workbook (Note: Calculus 12 No Charge)

Physics 11/12 $25.00  for workbook

Science 8-10 $15.00 for workbook

Chemistry 11/12 $15.00 for student package

Optional Fees:
Athletics $50.00—100.00 * per sport (* Estimated for students who participate in Athletics. Actual amounts TBD).

For any COURSES not listed above no supplemental fee will be charged

FINANCIAL HARDSHIP POLICY

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of a school fee are invited
to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Please print and bring RECEIPT from your On-line payment to show teachers and office.



